The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Islander
Splash Cross Country Meet on Saturday in Corpus Christi. The varsity girls team finished 11th in the 1A-
4A Varsity Girls race with 368 points, but were the third place Class 3A team in the race. Individually,
Esmeralda Garcia placed 31st, Rubi Garcia finished 40", Lily Bertrand was 105", Denise Hauer 112",
Hannah Gonzalez 139th, and Gracie Arteaga 172nd. There were 260 runners and 33 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished ninth in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys race with 297 points, but were the
third place Class 3A team in the race. Individually, Wesley Holub finished 20th, Bryan Pedroza placed
34th, Rees Snedaker was 71%, Gustavo Lara 99", Trey Gaston 113", Anthony Gonzales 124", and Payton
Nanez 165™. There were 255 runners and 32 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez placed 36", Eric King finished 86th, Logan Main
was 96", and Ramiro Cantu was 109"

The high school cross country teams will compete Friday, September 23 in the HOKA-McNeil
Invitational Cross Country Meet in Round Rock.

1A-4A Varsity Girls Time Place
(2 miles)

Esmeralda Garcia 13:51 31
Rubi Garcia 14:07 40
Lily Bertrand 15:26 105
Denise Hauer 15:32 112
Hannah Gonzalez 16:08 139
Gracie Arteaga 16:50 172

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores
*denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle 93

Sinton 101
Tuloso-Midway 125
Beeville Jones 133
Pleasanton 157
*|DEA Pharr 180
Devine 209
La Vernia 236
Robstown 246
Carrizo Springs 367
*Wallis Brazos 368
Orange Grove 372
Bishop 405
Zapata 428
*Crystal City 465
Corpus Christi West Oso 466
*Santa Gertrudis Academy 479
Gonzales 492
Port Lavaca Calhoun 507
Pearsall 511
Jourdanton 624
*IDEA Weslaco 627
Skidmore-Tynan 628
*Banquete 643
*Goliad 661
Santa Maria 690
*Natalia 694
Thrall 708
*Mathis 735
*Cotulla 767
Schulenburg 798
Rocksprings 901

*Corpus Christi London 917



1A-4A Varsity Boys
(5000 meters)
Wesley Holub
Bryan Pedroza

Rees Snedaker
Gustavo Lara

Trey Gaston
Anthony Gonzales
Payton Nanez

1A-4A Varsity Boys Team Scores

*denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle

La Vernia
Premont
Devine

*Dilley
Gonzales
Tuloso-Midway
Pleasanton
*Wallis Brazos
*IDEA Weslaco
*Progreso
Beeville Jones
*Crystal City
*Hebronville

-
3
@

18:56
19:44
20:52
21:26
21:49
22:09
23:19

38

104
229
232
246
269
280
287
297
322
364
366
370
380

Laredo Harmony School Exellence 393

*Mathis
*|DEA Weslaco Pike

*Santa Gertrudis Academy

Santa Maria

Bishop

Port Lavaca Calhoun
Carrizo Springs
Zapata

Thrall
Riviera-Kaufer
Skidmore-Tynan
Lasara

*Jourdanton

Orange Grove
*Banquete

*Corpus Christi London
Schulenburg

Junior Varsity Boys
(2 miles)

Jaime Gonzalez
Eric King

Logan Main
Ramiro Cantu

396
400
407
420
421
464
483
503
624
631
656
660
662
685
806

859
922
Time

13:39
15:53
16:36
19:03



